and circumstances, I am inclined to grant pre-arrest bail to the

petitioner.  Hence the following order:

i. Petitioner  shall  surrender  before  the

investigating officer within a period of one

week and submit himself  for  interrogation.

Thereafter  he  shall  execute  a  bond  for

Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  twenty  five  thousand

only) with two solvent sureties each for the

like  sum  to  the  satisfaction  of  the

investigating officer.  In that event, he shall

be released on bail in the above said crimes

of Maradu Police Station.

ii. The  sureties  shall  produce  documents  to